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Preview & Submittal

Submittal

2020-21ProgramArea & Leveraged Funds
Certified

Member Representatives
Judith Velasco
Glendale Learn MaryAnn Pranke

Hours of Instruction

Q1 - Q4 Hours of

CAEP Program Area Instruction
ABE/ASE 0
ESL/El Civics 200
AWD 200
K12 Success 0
Short Term CTE 0
Workforce Reentry 0
Pre-Apprenticeship 0
Total 400 Hours

Leveraged Funds by Program Area
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ESL/EL K12
Fund ABE/ASE  Civics AWD Success
California
Adult
. $0 $59,613 $238,447 $0
Education
Program
CalWORKs $0 S0 $0 S0
NonCredit S0 S0 S0 $0
Perkins SO SO SO SO
LCFF SO SO SO S0
Fees $0 $0 $0 $0
K12 Adult Ed
0 0 0 0
Jail Funds ? ’ ? ?
WIOAII S0 SO S0 S0
Contracted
. $0 S0 $0 $0
Services
In-kind
. $0  $6,557  $26,229 $0
Contributions
Totals $0 $66,170 $264,676 SO

Short
Term
CTE

$168,898

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$9,792

$178,690

Workforce
Reentry

$89,417

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$18,579

$107,996

Pre-
Apprenticeship

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Totals

$556,375

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$61,157

$617,532

Certification

Glendale Learn MaryAnn Pranke
GlendaleLEARNS Coordinator
mpranke@glendaleca.gov

Dr. Alfred Ramirez
Administrative Dean, Continuing and Community Education
aramirez@glendale.edu
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19 Glendale Community College District Regional Consortium - Primary Contact
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