# **Preview & Submittal**

### Submittal

2020-21 Program Area & Leveraged Funds Certified

Member Represent at ives Judith Velasco Glendale Learn MaryAnn Pranke

#### Hours of Instruction

CAEP Program Area	Q1 - Q4 Hours of Instruction
ABE/ASE	0
ESL/El Civics	200
AWD	200
K12 Success	0
Short Term CTE	0
Workforce Reentry	0
Pre-Apprenticeship	0
Total	400 Hours

#### Leveraged Funds by Program Area

12/2/21, 4:08 AM

NOVA: CAEP Program Area Reporting: 2020-21 Verdugo Workforce Development Board\*

Fund	ABE/ASE	ESL/El Civics	AWD	K12 Success	Short Term CTE	Workforce Reentry	Pre- Apprenticeship	Totals
California Adult Education Program	\$0	\$59,613	\$238,447	\$0	\$168,898	\$89,417	\$0	\$556,375
CalWORKs	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
NonCredit	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Perkins	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
LCFF	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Fees	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
K12 Adult Ed Jail Funds	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
WIOA II	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Contracted Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
In-kind Contributions	\$0	\$6,557	\$26,229	\$0	\$9,792	\$18,579	\$0	\$61,157
Totals	\$0	\$66,170	\$264,676	\$0	\$178,690	\$107,996	\$0	\$617,532

## Certification

19 Glendale Community College District Regional Consortium - Primary Contact

Glendale Learn MaryAnn Pranke GlendaleLEARNS Coordinator <u>mpranke@glendaleca.gov</u>

#### Dr. Alf red Ramirez

Administrative Dean, Continuing and Community Education <u>aramirez@glendale.edu</u>

#### Approved by Glendale Learn MaryAnn Pranke

12/01/2021 08:07 PM PST





2021 © California Community Colleges NOVA Site Version: <u>4.41</u>